

Ref. No:167280622From:PublicDate:28/06/22Subject:Use of Amazon Web Services

REQUEST

This email is for the attention of St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust. I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to know the total spend of the Trust on information technology between June 1st 2019 and June 1st 2022. What proportion of that total spend was awarded to Amazon Web Services (AWS)?

What is the total value of those contracts with AWS (please provide the amount in GBP)?

What is the nature of the service provided by AWS under these contracts?

Please provide any documentation that pertains to the above questions.

RESPONSE

I would like to know the total spend of the Trust on information technology between June 1st 2019 and June 1st 2022.

£19,929,154

What is the total value of those contracts with AWS (please provide the amount in GBP)?

£0.00

What is the nature of the service provided by AWS under these contracts?

N/A - No services with AWS